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12/01/2026 to 
08/02/2026 

Details of Webinar/ Workshop/ CME/Activities/ Preform 

17/12/2025 

18/01/2026 

21/01/2026 

21/01/2026 

22/01/2026 

23/01/2026 

29/01/2026 

10/10/2025 
9am-4pm 

09/10/25 
1l am to l pm 

11/10/2025 

Maharashtra University ofHealth Sciences, Nashik 

21/06/2025 

Inspection Committee Report for Academic Year 2025-2026 
Webinar/Workshop/CME/Activities/ Performed in Last One Year. All report must be available on web site 

COMMUNITY HEALTH NURSING 

Acadenic experience, students visit Primary health centres, subcentres, Anganwadi, Gran panchayat, ICDS, BDO, DPHN, THO, CHO etc Training conducted for various health workers at Palghar, health center. 

Family health Surve at Vevoor, Palghar. 

Public health Exhibition on ANC Diet, Exercise at Saphale, SDH 

Oral and breast cancer awareness program at Saphale and Bandra, sub 
district hospital. 
Puppet show, mass nutritional and digital mission awareness programme 
at Bandra training health Center. 
School Health Check-Up at Tembode, Palghar, primary school. 

Arrangement of health Camp and demonstration on Brushing at Sub 
center Kharekuran. 

MENTAL HEALTH NURSING 

Mental Health Awareness Programme 
Venue -Motlibai hall 
Activity - Poster exhibition for Mental Health in catastrophes and 
Emergency Mentally 
-Poem competition. 
Role play on Mental Health in catastrophes and Emergency Mentally 
Venue-LTT railway station by students. 

Suicide prevention day at multipurpose hall. 

International Yoga Day 

Insti Nursinng Mahar 

Mumbai 

Dean/ Principal Stamp & Signature 

Principal 
Institute of Nursing Education 

Mumbai - 400 008. 



Name of the College /Institute:- Institute of Nursing Education. Mumbai Faculty:Nursing 

No. of Webinars Arranged, Guest Lectures & CME/ Workshops 
(Publish details on College website) 

Here by I declare all relevant document uploaded are clear and visible on web site & are true as 

per my knowledge & Belief 

Date: 

Any Other, Please Specify: -

nstitu NUrsing Maha 

Mumba 

Dean/ Principal Stamp & Signature 
Principal 

Institute of Nursing Education 
Mumbai - 400 008. 
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16 

17 

18 

19 

20 
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Date: 

29/09/2025 

22/09/2025. 
27/09/2025 

24/12/2025 

01/08/2025 

08/03/2025 

18/10/2025 

20/01/2025 

10/05/2025 

MEDICAL SURGICAL NURSING 

wORLD HEART DAY - CELEBRATED AT MULTIPURPOSE 
HALL 

-Role play on theme. 
-Mono act 
-Quiz competition 
-Basic Life Support demonstration 

CHILD HEALTH NURSING 

8h National Nutrition Month celebration, Activities 
conducted, 

Assessment of nutritional health & Grouth & Development 
of various age 

group children in Mumbai public school. 
Conducted health education programme 
CPD on paediatric pain management 

MATERNAL NURSING 

Breast feeding awareness program at PNC ward 
J.JH.I 

International women's day celebration at multipurpose hall,1 
INE 

World Menopause Day celebrated at ward 32, 
Gynaec Ward at JJH. 

Cancer awareness programme at SDH, 
Shahapur. 

Health education programme on newborn 
care at.JJH. 

nstlų Mursing ManaraSh, 

Mumba 

Dean/ Principal Stamp & 
Signature 

Principal 
Institute of Nursing Education 

Mumbai - 400 008. 
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