

Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik

Inspection Committee Report for Academic Year 2025-2026

Webinar/Workshop/CME/Activities/ Performed in Last One Year.

All report must be available on web site

Sr No	Details of Webinar / Workshop/ CME/ Activities/ Preform	
<b>COMMUNITY HEALTH NURSING</b>		
1.	12/01/2026 to 08/02/2026	Academic experience, students visit Primary health centres, subcentres, Anganwadi, Gram panchayat, ICDS, BDO, DPHN, THO, CHO etc
2.	17/12/2025	Training conducted for various health workers at Palghar, health center.
3.	18/01/2026	Family health Surve at Vevoor, Palghar.
4.	21/01/2026	Public health Exhibition on ANC Diet, Exercise at Saphale, SDH
6.	21/01/2026	Oral and breast cancer awareness program at Saphale and Bandra, sub-district hospital.
7.	22/01/2026	Puppet show, mass nutritional and digital mission awareness programme at Bandra training health Center.
8.	23/01/2026	School Health Check-Up at Tembode, Palghar, primary school.
9.	29/01/2026	Arrangement of health Camp and demonstration on Brushing at Sub-center Kharekuran.
<b>MENTAL HEALTH NURSING</b>		
10.	10/10/2025 9am-4pm	<b>Mental Health Awareness Programme</b> Venue – Motlibai hall Activity – Poster exhibition for Mental Health in catastrophes and Emergency Mentally -Poem competition.
11.	09/10/25 11am to 1 pm	Role play on Mental Health in catastrophes and Emergency Mentally Venue—LTT railway station by students.
12.	11/10/2025	Suicide prevention day at multipurpose hall.
13.	21/06/2025	International Yoga Day

*Chy*

Date:-



Dean/ Principal Stamp & Signature

**Principal**  
Institute of Nursing Education  
Mumbai - 400 008.

Name of the College /Institute:- Institute of Nursing Education. Mumbai Faculty:Nursing

No. of Webinars Arranged, Guest Lectures & CME/ Workshops (Publish details on College website)

Here by I declare all relevant document uploaded are clear and visible on web site & are true as per my knowledge & Belief

Any Other, Please Specify: -

---

---

---

---

---

---

---

---

---

---

Date:-



Dean/ Principal Stamp & Signature

Principal

Institute of Nursing Education  
Mumbai - 400 008.

**MEDICAL SURGICAL NURSING**

14	29/09/2025	WORLD HEART DAY – CELEBRATED AT MULTIPURPOSE HALL -Role play on theme. -Mono act -Quiz competition -Basic Life Support demonstration
----	------------	--

**CHILD HEALTH NURSING**

15	22/09/2025— 27/09/2025	8 <sup>th</sup> National Nutrition Month celebration, Activities conducted, Assessment of nutritional health & Growth & Development of various age group children in Mumbai public school. Conducted health education programme
16	24/12/2025	CPD on paediatric pain management

**MATERNAL NURSING**

17	01/08/2025	Breast feeding awareness program at PNC ward JJH.1
18	08/03/2025	International women's day celebration at multipurpose hall,1 INE
19	18/10/2025	World Menopause Day celebrated at ward 32, Gynaec Ward at JJH.
20	20/01/2025	Cancer awareness programme at SDH, Shahapur.
21	10/05/2025	Health education programme on newborn care at JJH.

Date:-



Dean/ Principal Stamp &amp; Signature

Principal  
Institute of Nursing Education  
Mumbai - 400 008.